(acting in its capacity as a Trustee of CFMARC Trust – 1 IHFL “The secured 

Creditor”) will be sold on “As is where is basis”, “As is what is basis”, “Whatever there is basis”, and “No recourse basis” on 02.03.2026 

from 05.00 P.M. to 06.00 P.M. for recovery of Rs.23,80,338/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight 

only) pending towards Loan Account No. HHLIND00438458, by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued late charges) 

and interest till 12.01.2026 with applicable future interest in terms of the Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s) w.e.f.

[...]

COLONY KNOWN AS “DECENT PARK”, SITUATED IN GRAM DHRAVARA, TEHSIL DEPALPUR, DISTRICT INDORE-

452001, MADHYA PRADESH AND WHICH IS BOUNDED AS: 

EAST : ROAD 

WEST : PLOT NO. 203 

NORTH : LAND NO. 211 

SOUTH : PLOT NO. 213 

SECURED DEBT: 

Rs.23,80,338/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight only) pending 

towards Loan Account No. HHLIND00438458 as on 12.01.2026 together with further interest, other costs, 

and expenses thereon due and payable till the final payment. 

RESERVE PRICE (RP): Rs.14,20,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Twenty Thousand only) 

INSPECTION  Visit on request 

TIME:  

DATE: 

PLACE: For E-AUCTION  

E-Auction/Bidding through website (www.auctionfocus.in) Date: 02.03.2026 Time: 05.00 P.M. to 06.00 P.M 

LAST DATE AND TIME 

FOR BID SUBMISSION:  

On or before 3:00 PM on 02.03.2026 

EMD: Rs.1,42,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Two Thousand only) 

CONTACT:  0124-6910910, +91 7065451024  

Encumbrances if any: Not known to the secured creditor 

For detailed terms & conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditors website i.e. https://www.cfmarc.in for